The Sargent County Park Board net at
Nel son, Jerry Wasw ck, Maurice On,

Par k Manager .

Approve July 20,

2010 ninutes as presented.

9:00 aam with the followi ng present:
Bill Anderson and Steve Wum

$13,052.56 and the Pavilion Fund with a bal ance of $7414. 25.

UNFI NI SHED BUSI NESS:

nore dirt and he will

The ei ght new seasonal
park for the remai nder of 2010 and have paid $5 per day for 2010.

if he can use a county truck.
the truck and haul the dirt. The three swi nmming buoys arrived and are install ed.

donate the dirt

Approve financi al
(Wl st ead/ Waswi ck,

sites are conpleted and rented.

Quentin Hoistad,

For man, North Dakot a
August 17, 2010

M ke Wl stead, Ray

Al so present: Dennis Goltz,

Bill

July 31, 2010 with a bal ance of
unani nous)

Four of the renters will be at the
Dennis reported that the two south sites need
Board menbers agreed that Dennis can use

Ander son prepared a

letter to present as an article to the Sargent County Teller regarding the pavilion and fund raising. Board

menbers agreed that a picture should acconpany the article and Dennis will
to see if the same letter can be placed in their nagazine.

Ransom County Gazette. No decision nade on what type of picture or who wll

talk to Dakota Valley Electric Co-op
Al so suggested that the article be placed in the
take the picture.

Directed the Secretary to send out a notice of the rate increase from $800/year to $900/year for seasonal sites

when the electricity bill

NEW BUSI NESS:

pavi l i on.

is sent out this fall.

Har |l an Kl ef st ad, Fornman donated $5, 000 and Bi son Booster

Club of M Inor donated $250 for the

Dennis infornmed the Board that B & K Electric had upgraded the pedestals on the north side canping area by the
pi ne trees.

Sally

Motion to approve paynent of the following bills:

62877
62878
62879
62880
62881
62882
62883
62884
62885
62886
62887
62888
62889

Johnson, M I nor has been hired to work at the park until

B & B Powersports
B & K Electric

Dakota Vall ey Electric Co-op.

DRN

Farmers Union O Conpany
Har dwar e Hank

Quentin Hoi stad

Jacobson | npl enent

Jerry’s Backhoe Service
Martinsen’s Home Center
Maurice Orn

Prairie Printing & Design
Roger’ s Pl unbing & Heati ng

Repair Belt

Seasonal sites and repairs
El ectricity

Phone service

Tenpo spray
Suppl i es

2009 Travel

2 filters

Seasonal sites
Repairs

Travel

Swi mmi ng Beach sign
Repl ace toil et

(Hoi st ad/ Ander son, unani nous)

15.
10166.
969.
29.
47.
208.
108.
11.
3782.
160.

498.
375.

95
52
00
64
25
09
50
92
30
02
148. 00
00
20



62890
62891
62892
62893
62894
62895
62985
4803

4804

4805

Rutland G| Co.
SEL Lunber
Stein’ s Inc.

St or bakken Sanitation Inc.

Wal sh Mari ne Buoys

Wld R ce Soil Cons. Dist.

Quentin Hoi stad
Dennis Coltz
Quentin Hoi stad
Caner on Enderson
Sargent County Bank

Meeting adjourned at 9:50 a. m

ATTEST:

248 gal s. Gasoline

Repairs

Paper products

Gar bage pick up

3 buoys for sw nming beach
42 trees

2009 PD less 17.21 taxes
160 hours |l ess 417.47 taxes
4 hours | ess 2.44 taxes

136 hours | ess 148.76 taxes
W t hhol di ng t axes

634. 88
489. 64
293.92
210. 00
465. 00
102. 50
207.79
2224.73
29. 56
1075. 24
988. 47

RAYMON NELSON — CHAI RVAN

SHERRY HOSFORD - SECRETARY



